RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 9 - 2017

Produits

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

cephalopods and products thereof

cephalopods and products thereof

cereals and bakery products

crustaceans and products thereof

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

feed materials
feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Date

02/03/2017

27/02/2017

03/03/2017

28/02/2017

03/03/2017

28/02/2017

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

03/03/2017

27/02/2017

27/02/2017

28/02/2017
02/03/2017

27/02/2017

27/02/2017

28/02/2017

28/02/2017

02/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

28/02/2017

01/03/2017

28/02/2017
01/03/2017

02/03/2017

Référence

2017.0270

2017.0246

2017.0284

2017.0250

2017.0272

2017.0249

2017.0267

2017.0271

2017.0280

2017.AJF

2017.Al1

2017.AJK
2017.AJS

2017.0242

2017.0244

2017.0248

2017.0253

2017.0265

2017.0276

2017.0283

2017.0252

2017.0255

2017.AL

2017.AR

2017.AV

Type de notification

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

alert

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert

alert

alert

information for attention

information for attention

alert

alert

information for attention

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par

Germany

Italy

Italy

Netherlands

Spain

Netherlands

Belgium

Belgium

Poland

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal
United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Italy

Italy

Italy

Belgium

Italy

Germany

France

United Kingdom

Greece
United Kingdom

Italy

Pays concernés

Denmark (O), Germany (D)

INFOSAN, India (O), Italy (D)
Italy (D), Spain (O)
Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)

Spain, Venezuela (O)

Austria (D), Belgium (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (O), Spain (D),
Switzerland (D)

Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)
Belgium (D), Germany (O)

Austria (D), Latvia (O), Poland (D)

Cape Verde (O), Portugal

Cape Verde (O), Portugal

Cape Verde (O), Portugal

India (O), United Kingdom
Belgium, Gibraltar (D), Guernsey (D), INFOSAN, Spain (D), United Arab
Emirates (D), United Kingdom (D/O)

Italy (D), Netherlands (O)

Italy (D), Portugal (O)

Italy (D), Spain (O)

Belgium (D), Spain (O)
Italy, Spain (O)
Germany (D), Netherlands (O)
France (D), Spain (O)
Australia (0O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D)

Egypt (O), Greece
India (O), United Kingdom

India (0), Italy

Objet

Salmonella enterica ser. Derby (presence /25g) and too high count of
Escherichia coli (2400 MPN/100g) in live mussels from Denmark

cadmium (2.21 mg/kg - ppm) in whole cleaned block frozen squid (Loligo
spp) from India

cadmium (4.9 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled flying squids (Todarodes sagittatus)
from Spain

Listeria monocytogenes in chilled cheesecake from the Netherlands

too high content of sulphite (206 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen whole shrimps
(Penaeus vannamei) from Venezuela

undeclared mustard in food supplement from the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal proteins from the
Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in processed animal proteins from Germany

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in fish meal from Latvia

Salmonella (presence /25g) in fish meal from Cape Verde

Salmonella (presence /25g) and too high count of Enterobacteriaceae
(1.3x10E4; 2.4x10E4; 2x10E3; 2.9x10E4; 5.2x10E3 CFU/g) in fish meal from
Cape Verde

Salmonella (presence /25g) in fish meal from Cape Verde

aflatoxins (B1 = 24 pg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from India

undeclared milk ingredient and mustard in frozen breaded haddock fillets
from the United Kingdom

histamine (up to 232.62 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mackerel fillets (Scomber
scombrus) from the Netherlands

mercury (1.44 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen blue shark (Prionace glauca) slices
with skin from Portugal

foodborne outbreak caused by and histamine (up to 4080 mg/kg - ppm) in
frozen yellowfin tuna (Thunnus albacares) loins from Spain

mercury (1.54 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish loins (Xiphias gladius)
from Spain

mercury (1.85 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from
Spain

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen herring in oil from the Netherlands

aflatoxins (B1 = 12.71; Tot. = 28.79 ug/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Spain

Salmonella enterica ser. Chester (presence /25g) in mung bean seeds from
Australia

chlorpyrifos (0.28 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance propargite
(0.056 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh peppers from Egypt

Salmonella (presence /25g) in betel leaves from India

Salmonella (presence /25g) in powder moringa leaf and moringa seeds
from India

Réglementation

absence/25g

1mg/kg
1 mg/kg
absence/25g
150 mg/kg
a étiqueter
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g
B1 =20 pg/kg

a étiqueter
200 mg/kg

1 mg/kg

200 mg/kg

1 mg/kg
1 mg/kg

absence/25g

B1=6ug/kg/
SAfla =10 ug/kg

absence/25g

0,01 mg/kg / 0,01
mg/kg
absence/25g

absence/25g




fruits and vegetables

ices and desserts
meat and meat products (other than poultry)
meat and meat products (other than poultry)
meat and meat products (other than poultry)
meat and meat products (other than poultry)

milk and milk products
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

poultry meat and poultry meat products

prepared dishes and snacks

02/03/2017

03/03/2017

27/02/2017

28/02/2017

01/03/2017

03/03/2017

01/03/2017
28/02/2017

28/02/2017

28/02/2017

01/03/2017

02/03/2017

03/03/2017

03/03/2017

01/03/2017

03/03/2017

2017.AIW

2017.0279

2017.0245

2017.0254

2017.0257

2017.0277

2017.0256

2017.A)

2017.AIM

2017.AIN

2017.AJP

2017.AJT

2017.AKB

2017.AKC

2017.AJ0

2017.0273

border rejection

alert

information for follow-up

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

alert
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up

Italy

Hungary
Sweden
Germany
Slovakia
Estonia

Ireland
Italy

Greece
Spain
Bulgaria

Italy

Greece

Portugal

United Kingdom

Sweden

Egypt (0), Italy

Hungary (D), Italy (O)
Germany (0), Sweden (D)
Germany, INFOSAN, Uruguay (O)
Germany (0), Slovakia
Estonia (D), Germany (O)

Ireland (D/0), United Kingdom (D)
India (0), Italy

Greece, Sudan (0)
China (O), Spain
Bulgaria, Egypt (O)

Italy, Turkey (O)

Greece, Sudan (O)

China (O), Portugal

Brazil (O), Ireland, United Kingdom

Sweden (D), United Kingdom, United States (O)

chlorpyrifos (0.21 mg/kg - ppm), propiconazole (0.053 mg/kg - ppm) and
unauthorised substance chlorfenapyr (0.12 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from
Egypt

Listeria monocytogenes (310 CFU/g) in frozen ricotta and pears cakes from
Italy

Salmonella enterica ser. Derby (presence /25g) in chilled pork trimmings
from Germany

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx2+ O-nt:H46 /25g) in chilled
boneless striploin chain off beef from Uruguay

Salmonella enterica ser. Derby (2 out of 5 /10g) in chilled mixture minced
pork and beef from Germany

Salmonella enterica ser. Derby (presence /25g) in chilled pork shoulder
from Germany

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in blue cheese from Ireland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in hulled sesame seeds from India
Salmonella enterica ser. Bergen (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in whitish
sesame seeds from Sudan

aflatoxins (B1 = 5.5; Tot. = 13.4 pg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnuts from
China

aflatoxins (B1 = 112.2; Tot. = 127.6 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts in shell
from Egypt

aflatoxins (B1 = 41.85; Tot. = 57.21 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey

Salmonella enterica ser. Alkmaar (presence /25g), Salmonella enterica ser.
Hannover (presence /25g), Salmonella enterica ser. Karamoja (presence
/25g), Salmonella enterica ser. Reading (presence /25g), Salmonella
enterica ser. Schleissheim (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser.
Telelkebir (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.4; Tot. = 5.5 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from China

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen raw skinless boneless
chicken breasts with added water from Brazil

unauthorised use of colour E 104 - quinoline yellow and of colour E 110 -
Sunset Yellow FCF in potato crisps from the United States, via the United
Kingdom

0,01 mg/kg / 0,01
mg/kg / 0,01
mg/kg

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/10g
absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

Bl1=2pg/kg/

SAfla =4 pg/kg

Bl1=2ug/kg/

SAfla =4 pg/kg

B1=8pg/kg/
SAfla = 10 pg/kg

absence/25g

Bl1=2pg/kg/
SAfla =4 pg/kg

absence/25g




